



## GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

#### Abstract

Home Department – Police Establishment – Transfer and posting of Officers in the cadre of Deputy Superintendent of Police /Assistant Commissioner of Police - Modified – Orders issued

# HOME (A)DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.3107/2021/HOME Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 08/11/2021

Read GO (Rt) No. 3077/2021/Home dated 03/11/2021

### **ORDER**

The posting Unit in respect of Sri Syam Kumar V (Sl.No.8) mentioned as 'CB Thiruvananthapuram (Vacant) ' in the Government Order read above is now corrected as 'VACB, Alappuzha (Vacant)'

J3 A A2 only.

To:

2) The Government Order read above is modified to the above extent

(By order of the Governor) R Sheela Rani Special Secretary

The State Police Chief, Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram. (By Special Messenger)

The Person concerned (Through the State Police Chief)

The Director, Vigilance and Anti- Corruption Bureau, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Additional Director General of Police (Crimes/Intelligence), Thiruvananthapuram.

The Principal Accountant General (A&E)/(Audit) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Home (H) Department

The Director I & PRD (for publishing in the Media)

The Stock file / Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order Signed by Asoka Kumari L Date: 08-11-2021 16:27:07 ReaSectiAppOMéder

Copy to - PS to Hon'ble Chief Minister.





### **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

#### Abstract

Home Department – Police Establishment – Transfer and posting of Officers in the cadre of Deputy Superintendent of Police /Assistant Commissioner of Police - Modified – Orders issued

# HOME (A)DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.3107/2021/HOME Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 08/11/2021

Read GO (Rt) No. 3077/2021/Home dated 03/11/2021

### **ORDER**

The posting Unit in respect of Sri Syam Kumar V (Sl.No.8) mentioned as 'CB Thiruvananthapuram (Vacant) ' in the Government Order read above is now corrected as 'VACB, Alappuzha (Vacant)'

2) The Government Order read above is modified to the above extent only.

(By order of the Governor) R Sheela Rani Special Secretary

To:

The State Police Chief, Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram. (By Special Messenger)

The Person concerned (Through the State Police Chief)

The Director, Vigilance and Anti- Corruption Bureau, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Additional Director General of Police (Crimes/Intelligence), Thiruvananthapuram.

The Principal Accountant General (A&E)/(Audit) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Home (H) Department

The Director I & PRD (for publishing in the Media)

The Stock file / Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order Signed by Asoka Kumari L Date: 08-11-2021 16:27:07 ReaSectiAppOMéder

3

动物

Copy to - PS to Hon'ble Chief Minister.